
2026 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (March 10, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-15   Home: 2-0   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 3-6   OVC: 2-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

12 WINKLER, Madison  . 3 8 5 21-21 65 10 25 1 1 2 11 34  . 5 2 3 4 0 8 0  . 4 2 0 0 1 2-2 25 1 1  . 9 6 3

11 HUTTON, Kamden  . 2 8 6 21-20 56 8 16 3 0 0 6 19  . 3 3 9 10 0 10 1  . 3 8 8 1 0 2-2 27 39 1  . 9 8 5

24 BLAGOUE, Lilly  . 2 7 3 15-7 22 1 6 0 0 1 3 9  . 4 0 9 1 0 7 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 0-0 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

 1 SCHUPP, Sophie  . 2 7 3 11-4 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 1 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 4 2  . 8 3 3

26 SHORE, Aubrie  . 2 3 3 18-18 43 5 10 1 0 1 7 14  . 3 2 6 4 2 4 2  . 3 2 7 0 0 0-0 96 1 1  . 9 9 0

23 MARTINIE, Addisyn  . 2 2 7 21-21 44 8 10 3 0 1 6 16  . 3 6 4 5 1 9 0  . 3 1 4 1 3 1-1 24 36 5  . 9 2 3

 5 SAYSOFF, Brooklyn  . 2 1 7 20-19 46 4 10 0 0 0 4 10  . 2 1 7 7 0 7 3  . 3 2 1 0 1 2-2 20 30 2  . 9 6 2

 4 WILKINS, Kinley  . 2 1 6 16-15 37 5 8 4 0 0 7 12  . 3 2 4 2 1 3 0  . 2 7 5 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000

28 BRANNON, Raigan  . 2 0 5 20-18 44 2 9 1 0 1 6 13  . 2 9 5 5 0 7 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 50 8 2  . 9 6 7

 6 DELMAIN, Lily  . 2 0 0 13-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 1-2 7 2 0 1.000

 7 LUNA, Gracie  . 1 7 5 19-16 40 2 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 2 7 5 8 0 7 0  . 3 0 6 1 0 0-0 48 5 0 1.000

14 AFFOLTER, Brittany  . 1 6 7 17-17 30 5 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 6 7 6 0 9 0  . 3 0 6 0 1 1-1 20 0 0 1.000

27 BURNETT, Hailey  . 1 4 3 7-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 8 MANAU, Jazmine  . 0 0 0 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

18 YAMNITZ, Kaylyn  . 0 0 0 10-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

15 WALTHER, Jaylie  . 3 3 3 11-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

22 TUTWILER, Mary  . 2 5 0 5-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

21 ROBBINS, Abby  . 0 0 0 8-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 MAYNARD, Lesleigh  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 MILES, Sydney  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 5 21 490 65 115 14 1 7 61 152  . 3 1 0 60 4 99 7  . 3 2 1 3 9 10-11 372 158 18  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 3 4 7 21 545 140 189 40 7 10 126 273  . 5 0 1 90 12 66 1  . 4 4 6 6 13 45-48 389 158 13  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (112), Opp (154). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (9).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 STINSON, Elliott  4 . 4 1 2-4 10 4 0 0/0 0 27.0 30 18 17 15 17 2 2 4  . 2 7 8 1 2 0 2 3

 9 CARNEY, Maddie  6 . 0 6 2-6 12 11 3 1/0 1 52.0 86 57 45 22 24 22 3 3  . 3 5 5 3 4 0 0 4

 3 VAN HAREN, Willow  8 . 0 4 1-4 11 6 1 0/0 0 27.0 44 37 31 34 14 11 1 0  . 3 7 6 6 5 0 4 3

 5 SAYSOFF, Brooklyn  8 . 1 7 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 11 9 7 6 5 3 0 1  . 3 9 3 4 0 0 0 1

17 BRANCH, Summer  9 . 9 2 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 12.0 18 19 17 13 6 2 1 2  . 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 2

Totals  6 . 6 0 6-15 21 21 4 1/0 1 124.0 189 140 117 90 66 40 7 10  . 3 4 7 14 12 0 6 13

Opponents  2 . 8 6 15-6 21 21 8 6/2 4 129.2 115 65 53 60 99 14 1 7  . 2 3 5 12 4 0 3 9

PB - Team (6), BRANNON 4, LUNA 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), BRANNON 1. SBA/ATT - BRANNON (35-38), CARNEY (13-14), VAN

HAREN (10-11), LUNA (10-10), STINSON (10-10), BRANCH (7-8), SAYSOFF (5-5).



2026 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (March 10, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 LUNA, Gracie 53 48 5 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 2 0

 4 WILKINS, Kinley 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 CARNEY, Maddie 23 3 20 0 1.000 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

14 AFFOLTER, Brittany 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 DELMAIN, Lily 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 STINSON, Elliott 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0

 3 VAN HAREN, Willow 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

22 TUTWILER, Mary 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 WALTHER, Jaylie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 BURNETT, Hailey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 BRANCH, Summer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

26 SHORE, Aubrie 98 96 1 1  . 9 9 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 HUTTON, Kamden 67 27 39 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 BRANNON, Raigan 60 50 8 2  . 9 6 7 0 35 3  . 9 2 1 4 0

12 WINKLER, Madison 27 25 1 1  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SAYSOFF, Brooklyn 52 20 30 2  . 9 6 2 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

24 BLAGOUE, Lilly 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 MARTINIE, Addisyn 65 24 36 5  . 9 2 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 SCHUPP, Sophie 12 6 4 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 MANAU, Jazmine 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 MILES, Sydney 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 ROBBINS, Abby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 YAMNITZ, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 MAYNARD, Lesleigh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 548 372 158 18  . 9 6 7 4 45 3  . 9 3 8 6 0

Opponents 560 389 158 13  . 9 7 7 9 10 1  . 9 0 9 3 0

Hitting minimums - 5 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP



2026 Southeast Missouri Softball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (March 10, 2026)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

! 02-06-26 vs UAB  L 2-10 6 0-1-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 0-1)      0 1:34

! 02-06-26 at Southern Miss  L 0-8 5 0-2-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (L 0-1)    8 3 6 1:16

! 02-07-26 vs Louisiana Tech  L 0-8 7 0-3-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 0-2)      0 2:00

! 02-07-26 vs Lipscomb  L 4-7 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 BRANCH (L 0-1)      0 2:25

! 02-08-26 at Southern Miss  L 2-5 7 0-5-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (L 0-2)    1 2 5 2:12

& 02-12-26 at East Texas A&M W 7-4 7 1-5-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (W 1-2)    1 1 8 2:15

& 02-12-26 vs Grambling State  L 1-8 7 1-6-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (L 0-3)     8 7 1:52

& 02-13-26 vs Jackson State W 9-6 7 2-6-0 0-0-0 SAYSOFF (W 1-0)    1 4 2 1:55

& 02-14-26 vs Marist W 7-6 7 3-6-0 0-0-0 STINSON (W 1-0)    1 0 1 2:24

$ 02-20-26 vs Northwestern  L 1-4 7 3-7-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 1-3)      0 2:01

$ 02-20-26 at #7 Arkansas  L 0-6 7 3-8-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (L 0-4)      0 1:43

$ 02-21-26 vs Northwestern  L 1-12 6 3-9-0 0-0-0 STINSON (L 1-1)      0 2:00

$ 02-21-26 at #7 Arkansas  L 2-16 5 3-10-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 1-4)   2 5 9 2 1:36

@ 02-27-26 at #21 Oklahoma State-1  L 0-8 5 3-11-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 1-5)   1 3 7 4 1:25

@ 02-27-26 at #21 Oklahoma State-2  L 1-9 6 3-12-0 0-0-0 STINSON (L 1-2)   1 4 1 5 1:59

@ 02-28-26 vs South Dakota State W 6-0 7 4-12-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (W 2-5)    2 5 8 2:01

@ 02-28-26 at Tulsa  L 4-5 7 4-13-0 0-0-0 STINSON (L 1-3)      0 1:45

^* 03-09-26 WESTERN ILLINOIS-1 W 4-3 7 5-13-0 1-0-0 STINSON (W 2-3) - 1:48

^* 03-09-26 WESTERN ILLINOIS-2 W 14-2 5 6-13-0 2-0-0 VAN HAREN (W 1-4)    1 6 0 1:43

03-10-26 at #12 Mississippi State-1  L 0-9 5 6-14-0 2-0-0 CARNEY (L 2-6) - 1:17

03-10-26 at #12 Mississippi State-2  L 0-4 7 6-15-0 2-0-0 STINSON (L 2-4)    6 6 0 1:50

! = Black & Gold Challenge (Hattiesburg, Miss.)

& = Lion Invitational (Commerce, Texas)

$ = Razorback Invitational (Fayetteville, Ark.)

@ = Oklahoma State/Tulsa Invitational (Stillwater/Tulsa, Okla.)

^ = Oasis Sports Complex (Marion, Ill.)

* = Conference game

() extra inning game


